Installation Instructions
Bounce Recessed  Luminaire
 BRM and BRT Series
N U L I T E  L i g h t i n g  I n c .  1 0 7 7 0  E a s t  5 1 s t  A v e n u e  D e n v e r ,  C O  8 0 4 3 0     P h o n e  ( 3 0 3 )  2 8 7 - 9 6 4 6     w w w . n u l i t e - l i g h t i n g . c o m
WARNINGS:
•Risk of electrical shock or fire, disconnect power during installation or servicing. Read
all instructions completely before starting installation. Install and wire in accordance to all
national and local codes by a certifi ed electrician. Fixture may be sharp, handle with care. Let

DATE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:  TYPE: QTY:
ORDERING INFORMATION / Example:  BRM4-24-45-L35-U-D-W
Notes:
1.  Nominal lumen output for 3500K and 80 CRI
SERIESSERIES SIZESIZE LUMEN PACKAGELUMEN PACKAGE11 CRI/CCTCRI/CCT BATTERY OPTIONS BATTERY OPTIONS
BRM4 - Bounce Recessed,
Concealed LEDs on all 4 sides.
22 - 2' x 2'
24 - 2' x 4'
2' x 2'
20 - 2000 lumens (18W)
25 - 2500 lumens (23W)
30 - 3000 lumens (28W)
35 - 3500 lumens (34W)
40 - 4000 lumens (40W)
45 - 4500 lumens (45W)
2’ x 4’
35 - 3500 lumens (32W)
40 - 4000 lumens (37W)
45 - 4500 lumens (42W)
50 - 5000 lumens (47W)
55 - 5500 lumens (52W)
60 - 6000 lumens (58W)
65 - 6500 lumens (64W)
70 - 7000 lumens (70W)
L30 - 80 CRI, 3000K
L35 - 80 CRI, 3500K
L40 - 80 CRI, 4000K
L50 - 80 CRI, 5000K
H30 - 90 CRI, 3000K
H35 - 90 CRI, 3500K
H40 - 90 CRI, 4000K
TW - Tunable White
90 CRI, 2700-6000K
B5 - 5W Battery Pack
B7 - 7W Battery Pack
B10 - 10W Battery Pack
B12 - 12W Battery Pack
CEC - CEC Compliant (10W Battery Pack)
WW
VOLTAGEVOLTAGE DRIVERDRIVER55 LUMINAIRE  LUMINAIRE
FINISHFINISH
MOUNTING OPTIONSMOUNTING OPTIONS OPTIONSOPTIONS
U - Universal
1 - 120 Volt
2 - 277 Volt
Dimming 0-10V
D - Dim to 1% (Standard)
D077 - Dim to 1%, Fade to Off
D02 - Eldoled Solodrive, Dim to 0%
TW10 - 0-10v Tunable White
LUTRON - See options on page 2
DALI Dimming
ELE - Eldoled Ecodrive, Dim to 1%
ELS - Eldoled Solodrive, Dim to 0%
TWDA - DALI Tunable White
W - White (Standard) FLG - Flange kit for sheet rock ceiling
applications
CP - Chicago plenum
SIC - Seismic clips
GLR - Fusing
FLEX3 - 6' of Flex, 3-wire
FLEX5 - 6' of Flex, 5-wire
ETS - Electronic transfer
switch
GTD - Generator transfer
device
UP - Unit pack
BOUNCE
BRM4 Series / 4 Illuminated Sides
Recessed LED Troffer
Bounce  BRM series is a grid lay-in luminaire designed to eliminate glare from the